M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
June 5, 2018
RE:
Change Order #8 – Ballyshannon Middle School
BG#15-279
There are five changes to the above project.
Proposal #12 – This change order is a credit for adjustment of the undercutting allowance.  DEDUCT $13,650
Proposal #53 – This change order is for encapsulating the concrete and extending the brick piers up to the second floor at the Amphitheater.  Once this project was under construction, it was determined that this would look the best aesthetically.  This change order also includes extending the brick down to grade for all of the benches in the courtyard area for the same reasons.  ADD - $9,203

Proposal #54 – This change order is for adding a metal trim piece to the ceiling at the window transitions.  It was determined during construction that adding this would provide a crisper termination.  ADD - $3,777

Proposal #55 – This change order is for enhancing the designed underlayment system at all the metal wall panel locations.  The original design has a water and moisture protection coating and the metal wall panels are designed to be watertight; however, some of the field testing indicated that it would be a good insurance policy to add a rigid dense deck barrier with an impenetrable ice and water shield coating.  This is a major value enhancement to the building envelope.  ADD - $38,326

Proposal #56 – This change order is a credit for deleting the large “BMS” metal signage in the cafeteria.  DEDUCT - $2,965


Total change order amount – ADD - $34,691


I recommend the board accept CO#8, as presented


Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
